

Test Report

Report No.: CTT2210013362EN

Page 1 of 5

Applicant: FUJIAN RONVIEW TRADING CO.,LTD.

Address: Room 3-1201, Longwei Plaza, No.2,Nan Hubing Rd., Dongqiao,Ningde,Fujian,China
352100

Sample Received Date: Oct. 25, 2022

Completed Date: Oct. 31, 2022

Report Date: Oct. 31, 2022

The following merchandise was (were) submitted and identified on behalf of the applicant as:

Sample Name: Bamboo box

Model No.: HC01-02B

Sample Quantity: 2

Test Result(s): Please refer to next page(s).

Test Requested and Conclusion(s):

No.	Standard and Requirement	Conclusion(s)
1	German food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), section 30&31, and BfR Recommendations - Specific migration of Formaldehyde	PASS
2	German food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), section 30&31, and BfR Recommendations - Pentachlorophenol (PCP)	PASS
3	the 21st Amendment to the Consumer Goods Ordinance (aka the Printing Inks Ordinance) - Primary aromatic amines - Migration of Heavy metal	PASS

Signed for and on Behalf of CTT:



Hilary He
Technical Manager



Verification Report

This test report is issued by the company subject to its General Conditions of Services and accessible at <http://www.cttlab.com/order/202103190908290166.pdf>. The sample is provided by the applicant, our company is not responsible for the integrity, authenticity and identification information of the sample. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this report only apply to the sample as received. Without prior written permission of the company, this test report cannot be reproduced, except in full. Any inquiry about this report, please raise from the date of receipt of the report within 30 days, overdue will not be accept. Items marked with "n" means they are not accredited by CNAS (if with CNAS logo), "s" means the item of subcontractor. All or part of items of this report are not in the accredited scope of CMA and cannot be as domestic social impartiality proof data.



Test Report

Report No.: CTT2210013362EN

Page 2 of 5

Test Result(s):

Specific migration of Formaldehyde - German food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), section 30&31, and BfR Recommendations

Method: CEN/TS 13130-23:2005, analyzed by UV Spectrophotometer (UV) .

Material No.	Test Condition	Reporting Limit (mg/kg)	Limit (mg/kg)	Result (mg/kg)	Conclusion
1	3% Acetic acid(w/v) ,70°C ,1h	3.0	15	N.D.	PASS

- NOTE:**
1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram (ppm).
 2. N.D. = Not Detected (Less than Reporting Limit).

Test Result(s):

Pentachlorophenol (PCP) - German food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code (LFGB), section 30&31, and BfR Recommendations

Method: LFGB § 64 BVL B 82.02.8, analyzed by Gas Chromatography-Mass Spectrometer (GC-MS) .

Substances	Pentachlorophenol (PCP)	Conclusion
CAS No.	87-86-5	
Reporting Limit (mg/kg)	0.1	
Limit (mg/kg)	0.15	
Material No.	Result (mg/kg)	
1	N.D.	PASS

- NOTE:**
1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram (ppm).
 2. N.D. = Not Detected (Less than Reporting Limit).

This test report is issued by the company subject to its General Conditions of Services and accessible at <http://www.cttlab.com/order/202103190908290166.pdf>. The sample is provided by the applicant, our company is not responsible for the integrity, authenticity and identification information of the sample. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this report only apply to the sample as received. Without prior written permission of the company, this test report cannot be reproduced, except in full. Any inquiry about this report, please raise from the date of receipt of the report within 30 days, overdue will not be accept. Items marked with "n" means they are not accredited by CNAS (if with CNAS logo), "s" means the item of subcontractor. All or part of items of this report are not in the accredited scope of CMA and cannot be as domestic social impartiality proof data.



Test Report

Report No.: CTT2210013362EN

Page 3 of 5

Test Result(s):

Primary aromatic amines - the 21st Amendment to the Consumer Goods Ordinance (aka the Printing Inks Ordinance)

Method: EN 13130-1:2004, analyzed by Ultra High Performance Liquid Chromatography-Mass Spectrometry (UPLC-MS/MS) .

Material No.	Test Condition	Test Item	Reporting Limit (mg/kg)	Limit (mg/kg)	Result (mg/kg)	Conclusion
2	3% Acetic acid(w/v) , 70°C ,1h	2,4,5-Trimethylaniline	0.002	--	N.D.	PASS
		2,4-Diaminoanisole	0.002	--	N.D.	
		2,4-Toluylenediamine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		2,4-Xylidine*	0.002	--	N.D.	
		2,6-Xylidine*	0.002	--	N.D.	
		2-Naphthylamine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		3,3'-Dimethoxybenzidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		3,3'-Dimethyl-4,4'-diaminobiphenylmethane	0.002	--	N.D.	
		4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane	0.002	--	N.D.	
		4,4'-Methylene-bis-(2-chloroaniline)	0.002	--	N.D.	
		4,4'-Oxydianiline	0.002	--	N.D.	
		4,4'-Thiodianiline	0.002	--	N.D.	
		4-Aminobiphenyl	0.002	--	N.D.	
		4-Chloro-o-toluidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		5-Nitro-o-toluidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		Benzidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		Sum of PAAs with star	0.01	0.01	N.D.	
		o-Aminoazotoluene	0.002	--	N.D.	
		o-Anisidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		o-Toluidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
		p-Chloroaniline	0.002	--	N.D.	
		p-Cresidine	0.002	--	N.D.	
4-Aminoazobenzene	0.002	--	N.D.			
Aniline*	0.002	--	N.D.			
m-Phenylenediamine*	0.002	--	N.D.			

This test report is issued by the company subject to its General Conditions of Services and accessible at <http://www.cttlab.com/order/202103190908290166.pdf>. The sample is provided by the applicant, our company is not responsible for the integrity, authenticity and identification information of the sample. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this report only apply to the sample as received. Without prior written permission of the company, this test report cannot be reproduced, except in full. Any inquiry about this report, please raise from the date of receipt of the report within 30 days, overdue will not be accept. Items marked with "n" means they are not accredited by CNAS (if with CNAS logo), "s" means the item of subcontractor. All or part of items of this report are not in the accredited scope of CMA and cannot be as domestic social impartiality proof data.



Test Report

Report No.: CTT2210013362EN

Page 4 of 5

		p-Phenylenediamine*	0.002	--	N.D.
		2,6-Toluenediamine*	0.002	--	N.D.
		1,5-Diaminenaphthalane*	0.002	--	N.D.

NOTE:
 1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram (ppm).
 2. N.D. = Not Detected (Less than Reporting Limit).

Test Result(s):

Migration of Heavy metal - the 21st Amendment to the Consumer Goods Ordinance (aka the Printing Inks Ordinance)

Method: BS EN 13130-1:2004, analyzed by Inductively coupled plasma mass spectrometry (ICP-MS) .

Material No.	Test Condition	Test Item	Reporting Limit (mg/kg)	Limit (mg/kg)	Result (mg/kg)	Conclusion
2	3% Acetic acid(w/v) , 70°C ,1h	Barium (Ba)	0.1	1.0	N.D.	PASS
		Cobalt (Co)	0.05	0.05	N.D.	
		Copper (Cu)	0.5	5.0	N.D.	
		Iron (Fe)	1	48	N.D.	
		Lithium (Li)	0.1	0.6	N.D.	
		Manganese (Mn)	0.05	0.6	N.D.	
		Zinc (Zn)	1	25.0	N.D.	

NOTE:
 1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram (ppm).
 2. N.D. = Not Detected (Less than Reporting Limit).

Test Material List

Material No.	Sample Description	Location
1	Brown bamboo	Wood
2	Transparent varnish	Varnish

This test report is issued by the company subject to its General Conditions of Services and accessible at <http://www.cttlab.com/order/202103190908290166.pdf>. The sample is provided by the applicant, our company is not responsible for the integrity, authenticity and identification information of the sample. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this report only apply to the sample as received. Without prior written permission of the company, this test report cannot be reproduced, except in full. Any inquiry about this report, please raise from the date of receipt of the report within 30 days, overdue will not be accept. Items marked with "n" means they are not accredited by CNAS (if with CNAS logo), "s" means the item of subcontractor. All or part of items of this report are not in the accredited scope of CMA and cannot be as domestic social impartiality proof data.



Test Report

Report No.: CTT2210013362EN

Page 5 of 5

Photo of Sample:



End of Report

This test report is issued by the company subject to its General Conditions of Services and accessible at <http://www.cttlab.com/order/202103190908290166.pdf>. The sample is provided by the applicant, our company is not responsible for the integrity, authenticity and identification information of the sample. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this report only apply to the sample as received. Without prior written permission of the company, this test report cannot be reproduced, except in full. Any inquiry about this report, please raise from the date of receipt of the report within 30 days, overdue will not be accept. Items marked with "n" means they are not accredited by CNAS (if with CNAS logo), "s" means the item of subcontractor. All or part of items of this report are not in the accredited scope of CMA and cannot be as domestic social impartiality proof data.

